
COLUMBIA WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

FISCAL ELECTRIC REPORT

October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2015

SUMMARY

Total to date,THREE PHASE 161 kv OH LINES 29.84 miles
Total to date, THREE PHASE 69 kv OH LINES 39.93 miles

Total to date,THREE PHASE 13.8 kv OH LINES 186.23 miles
Total to date, SINGLE PHASE 8 kv OH LINES 96.13 miles

Total to date, THREE PHASE 13.8 kv UG LINES 190.60 miles
Total to date, SINGLE PHASE 8 kv UG LINES 362.97 miles

Total DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS to date 11800
Total ELECTRIC METERS to date 49818
Total STREET LIGHTS, all categories, to date 9,327
Total DUSK TO DAWN LIGHTS to date 2,454
Total POLES in System to date 22817



161 KV TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 0 0
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 0

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 0.00

Three phase 161 kva overhead transmission lines installed/removed



69 KV TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

WF1985575 5/15/2015 RECONDUCTOR 69KV TRANSMISSION LINE FROM CWL BOLSTAD SUB. TO SWITZER SUBSTATION 5870 5870

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 5,870 5870
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 0

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 0.00

Three phase 69 kv overhead transmission lines installed/removed



13.8 KV DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Circuit

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed Class

WF1833202 1/20/2015 EXTEND GD222 FROM RTE AC TO DISCOVERY PARK, UG'ing GD211 ALONG PONDEROSA 2280 600A
WF1853272 5/16/2014 DEMOLITION AND INCIDENTAL WORK TO ACCOMMODATE MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT OVER BL70E 240 2990 600A
WF1861479 11/3/2014 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE PROVISION LIVING, 2333 CHAPEL HILL RD 270 service
WF1872248 9/16/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE WELLINGTON VILLAS PLAT 2, 30 LOTS 960 200A
WF1877169 12/15/2014 UG'ing PL223 & HC223 ON 5TH ST, STEWART TO ROLLINS 2044 600A
WF1878190 9/22/2014 RECONDUCTOR ANN ST, ANTHONY TO E. BROADWAY 710 600A
WF1878190 9/22/2014 RECONDUCTOR ANN ST, ANTHONY TO E. BROADWAY 710 200A
WF1878197 9/18/2014 RECONDUCTOR ANTHONY ST, ANN ST TO COLLEGE AVE 1610 600A
WF1878197 9/18/2014 RECONDUCTOR ANTHONY ST, ANN ST TO COLLEGE AVE 1610 200A
WF1915487 4/2/2015 EXTEND 3P OH & 3P UG TO SERVE 3710 W. BROADWAY (KELLY HIGHLANDS APTS) 3710 W. BROADWAY 975 600A
WF1939281 11/18/2014 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE MARCY MOTORS, 405 BL70E & REWIRE PET FAIR, 407 BL70E 27 service
WF1946190 10/17/2014 R/M 3P OH LINE ON BRUSHWOOD LAKE RD, WEST OF SCOTT BLVD 1070 200A
WF1956015 12/2/2014 CORRECT NESC CLEARANCE ISSUE @ HILLEL, 1107 UNIVERSITY AVE 160 200A
WF1959064 1/29/2015 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE DISCOVERY OFFICE PARK, 4220 PHILLIPS FARM RD 2505 200A
WF1966617 3/31/2015 REWIRE TIGER CAR WASH FOR BL70 UG'ing @ 212 NEBRASKA 845 200A
WF1968393 8/4/2015 E915:  R/L FACILITIES FOR BROAD BUILDING SUPPLY, 6100 PARIS RD 385 375 600A
WF1998914 8/4/2015 REWIRE & UG SERVICE TO BROAD BUILDING SUPPLY, 6100 PARIS RD 65 service
WF2022551 6/12/2015 R/M SERVICE FACILITIES @ 1705 N. PROVIDENCE RD 60 service
WF2030297 7/28/2015 INSTALL NEW SERVICE TO BOB GROVE BLDG @ 1213 OLD 63 SOUTH 55 200A
WF2035901 8/3/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO JOE MACHENS PARKING LOT, 1705 N. PROVIDENCE RD 60 service
WF2070548 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST. 1080 600A
WF2070548 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST. 1080 200A

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 7,775 14391
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): -6,616

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): -1.25

OVERHEAD 3 PHASE 13.8 kv:   INSTALLED & REMOVED



Circuit

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed Class

WF1598909 1/20/2015 R/P 3P 200A UG, BREAK UP 1P LOOPS IN MEADOWBROOK WEST 1400 700 200A
WF1833202 1/20/2015 EXTEND GD222 FROM RTE AC TO DISCOVERY PARK, UG'ing GD211 ALONG PONDEROSA 30 30 200A
WF1833202 1/20/2015 EXTEND GD222 FROM RTE AC TO DISCOVERY PARK, UG'ing GD211 ALONG PONDEROSA 6590 600A
WF1855002 3/25/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 3603 W. BROADWAY (KELLY HIGHLANDS APTS)  33 UNITS 400 200A
WF1857478 8/25/2015 REWIRE SERVICE TO FIRE STATION #4, 2302 OAKLAND GRAVEL RD 60 160 service
WF1861479 11/3/2014 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE PROVISION LIVING, 2333 CHAPEL HILL RD 620 200A
WF1872248 9/16/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE WELLINGTON VILLAS PLAT 2, 30 LOTS 1100 200A
WF1877169 12/15/2014 UG'ing PL223 & HC223 ON 5TH ST, STEWART TO ROLLINS 2240 260 600A
WF1877169 12/15/2014 UG'ing PL223 & HC223 ON 5TH ST, STEWART TO ROLLINS 135 220 200A
WF1882281 1/31/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 206 CORPORATE LAKE DRIVE, DONE ROVING 55 service
WF1915487 4/2/2015 EXTEND 3P OH & 3P UG TO SERVE 3710 W. BROADWAY (KELLY HIGHLANDS APTS) 3710 W. BROADWAY 3540 200A
WF1925063 12/19/2014 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE MO SURGERY CENTER, 1410 FORUM KATY PKWY 400 10 200A
WF1939281 11/18/2014 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE MARCY MOTORS, 405 BL70E & REWIRE PET FAIR, 407 BL70E 190 200A
WF1939281 11/18/2014 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE MARCY MOTORS, 405 BL70E & REWIRE PET FAIR, 407 BL70E 95 service
WF1941831 10/15/2014 EXTEND 200A 3P UG TO SERVE BREAKTIME, 1406 GRINDSTONE PLAZA DRIVE 180 200A
WF1944123 4/23/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 4803 & 4805 JOHN GARRY DR, BRANDON WOODS APTS (40 UNITS) 500 200A
WF1949652 10/28/2014 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE TWADDLE ORTHODONTICS, 4600 EXECUTIVE DR 300 200A
WF1951830 9/11/2015 EXTEND 3P & 1P UG TO SERVE BEDFORD WALK REST HOME, 402-406 BAILEY DR 495 200A
WF1959064 1/29/2015 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE DISCOVERY OFFICE PARK, 4220 PHILLIPS FARM RD 2505 200A
WF1966568 1/30/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE PLAT 2 (30 LOTS + 2 COMMON  LOTS) 650 200A
WF1966617 3/31/2015 REWIRE TIGER CAR WASH FOR BL70 UG'ing @ 212 NEBRASKA 515 200A
WF1975471 8/10/2015 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE 5TH & CONLEY COLLEGIATE PROPERTIES, 410 CONLEY AVE 50 600A
WF1975471 8/10/2015 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE 5TH & CONLEY COLLEGIATE PROPERTIES, 410 CONLEY AVE 470 200A
WF1979221 2/25/2015 EXTEND 3P UG TO MILLER RESIDENCE, 2710 BLUFF CREEK BLVD (1 UNIT) 500 200A
WF1979785 3/20/2015 EXTEND 3P UG, TWO XFMRS TO SERVE OPUS APTS, 201 S. 8TH ST. 255 85 200A
WF1998038 7/7/2015 EXTEND RH212 FROM PACQUIN & HITT TO 10TH & ELM, THEN TO SSS ALLEY, THEN TO 5TH & CONLEY 4420 600A
WF1998914 8/4/2015 REWIRE & UG SERVICE TO BROAD BUILDING SUPPLY, 6100 PARIS RD 145 service
WF2003390 6/30/2015 NEW SERVICE TO CHICK-FIL-A, 305 N. STADIUM BLVD 330 325 200A
WF2003981 5/29/2015 RAISE XFMR, REWIRE SERVICE TO WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL, 319 W. BLVD 137 136 service
WF2005704 7/16/2015 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE SAE FRATERNITY, 24 E. STEWART RD. 165 service
WF2008901 9/22/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE THE TERRACE APT's, PHASE 2, 1408 BL70W 405 service
WF2018296 7/29/2015 EXTEND 3P UG, SET LOOP XFMR TO SERVE 2120 COLONIES DRIVE 230 200A
WF2022551 6/12/2015 R/M SERVICE FACILITIES @ 1705 N. PROVIDENCE RD 350 service
WF2023645 9/1/2015 INSTALL 480V STEP UP XFMR FOR SOLAR FIELD @ 1915 W. ASH 50 service
WF2028375 7/15/2015 INSTALL 3P 600A RH212 @ 5TH & CONLEY TO 6TH & CONLEY 470 600A
WF2029832 9/30/2015 INSTALL NEW 480V SERVICE TO KRAFT FOODS, 4600 WACO RD 855 200A
WF2032471 8/12/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 502 COOPER DRIVE NORTH, NEW MULTI-USE XFMR ON STREET 450 200A
WF2070548 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST. 220 service

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 31,057 2371
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 28,686

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 5.43

UNDERGROUND 3 PHASE 13.8 kv:   INSTALLED & REMOVED



8 KV DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

WF1861479 11/3/2014 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE PROVISION LIVING, 2333 CHAPEL HILL RD 270
WF1868128 6/18/2014 EXTEND 1P OH, HANG POLE XFMR AT INDIAN HILLS PARK, 5009 AZTEC BLVD 200
WF1877169 12/15/2014 UG'ing PL223 & HC223 ON 5TH ST, STEWART TO ROLLINS 135
WF1915487 4/2/2015 EXTEND 3P OH & 3P UG TO SERVE 3710 W. BROADWAY (KELLY HIGHLANDS APTS) 3710 W. BROADWAY 975
WF1977331 1/27/2015 R/M UN-USED XFMRS & FACILITIES AND INSTALL SERVICE TO 601 S. PROVIDENCE RD., PKLT (old University Village Apts.) 195
WF1987193 9/30/2015 TRANSFER BEC CUSTOMERS TO CITY SERVICE:  406, 502 & 504 STRAWN RD 525

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 725 1575
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): -850

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): -0.16

OVERHEAD 1 PHASE 8 KV:  INSTALL & REMOVED



WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

WF1598909 1/20/2015 R/P 3P 200A UG, BREAK UP 1P LOOPS IN MEADOWBROOK WEST 7450 3600
WF1598909 1/20/2015 R/P 3P 200A UG, BREAK UP 1P LOOPS IN MEADOWBROOK WEST 7450 3600
WF1872248 9/16/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE WELLINGTON VILLAS PLAT 2, 30 LOTS 2200
WF1877169 12/15/2014 UG'ing PL223 & HC223 ON 5TH ST, STEWART TO ROLLINS 690
WF1951830 9/11/2015 EXTEND 3P & 1P UG TO SERVE BEDFORD WALK REST HOME, 402-406 BAILEY DR 1955 910
WF1962089 11/24/2014 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 1185 S. GRAYSTONE DR (1 UNIT) 1200
WF1963294 7/17/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE CLUBHOUSE, 4450 SAWGRASS CT 700
WF1966568 1/30/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE PLAT 2 (30 LOTS + 2 COMMON  LOTS) 3000
WF1966617 3/31/2015 REWIRE TIGER CAR WASH FOR BL70 UG'ing @ 212 NEBRASKA 365
WF1972937 4/8/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 2405 BENNETT SPRINGS DR, BLDG 8 (31 UNITS) 300
WF1973079 2/20/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 'NEW RESALE BLDG' AT 1200 N. GARTH AVENUE. 160
WF1973609 4/7/2015 E915:  R/M XFMR LOC 10498 @ 2405 BENNETT SPRINGS, PARKING LOT CONFLICT 30 100
WF1984470 4/9/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 3620 & 3622 SOUTHLAND DR (2 UNITS) 300
WF1987144 7/10/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE ARBOR POINTE PLAT 3, PHASE 1 (52 LOTS) 5200
WF1987192 9/30/2015 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ #1 & #6 SCOTT BLVD AND 4219 & 4221 WALES 260
WF1987193 9/30/2015 TRANSFER BEC CUSTOMERS TO CITY SERVICE:  406, 502 & 504 STRAWN RD 450
WF1988126 3/25/2015 R/M TRESPASS, INSTALL UG SERVICE TO 1415 & 1417 ROSS ST FROM NEW 1P PAD XFMR 60
WF1993083 7/29/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 710 WESTMOUNT & 707 THILLY 100
WF2007267 8/3/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE 115, 117, 119, 121, 123, 125, 127 & 129 W. ASH ST, 8 UNITS 200
WF2014068 6/30/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE 217, 219, 221, 223 N. ANN ST 100
WF2024505 8/17/2015 E915:  R/M 1P 167 KVA PAD XFMR, ROTATE LOC#738 180° @ 223 S. NINTH ST 10
WF2024796 9/30/2015 TRANSFER BEC CUSTOMER TO CITY SERVICE:  316 STRAWN SCHOOL RD 280
WF2025977 8/25/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 3310 BLUFF CREEK DR & R/M VAULT 314 5
WF2064518 9/15/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 3605 BARBERRY AVE 900
WF2066565 9/4/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE QUAIL CREEK WEST PLAT 6A, 5101-5115 FABIAN LANE (8 UNITS) 300 10

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 33,650 8235
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 25,415

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 4.81

UNDERGROUND 1 PHASE 8 KV:  INSTALL & REMOVED



Previous yr Total Installed / Removed net Total This Fiscal Yr.

100 watt High Pressure Sodium street lights* 5157 39 5196
*Includes 100W Post Top Lum. 0 0

175 watt Mercury Vapor street lights 787 10 777
175 watt Merury Vapor  Post Top Lum. 119 119
250 watt Mercury Vapor street lights 360 5 355
250 watt High Pressure Sodium street lights 2573 18 2591
310 watt High Pressure Sodium street lights 0 0
400 watt High Pressure Sodium street lights 14 14
400 watt Mercury Vapor street lights 4 1 5
1000 watt Mercury Vapor street lights 0 0
250W HPS DSL (Downtown Street Light) 174 174
100W HPS DSL (Downtown Street Light) 61 61

Total Street Lights in system 9292

Previous yr Total Installed / Removed net Total This Fiscal Yr.

40 watt LED 0 1 1
80 watt LED 0 1 1
57 watt LED 0 1 1
170 watt LED 0 8 8
206 watt LED 0 13 13
213 watt LED 0 1 1

LED Street Lighting 25

Previous yr Total Installed / Removed net Total This Fiscal Yr.

70 watt Induction 1 1
85 watt Induction 2 2
100 watt Induction 1 1
150 watt Induction 5 5
200 watt Induction 1 1

Experimental Street Lighting 10

TOTAL OF ALL STREET LIGHT TYPES 9,327

Previous yr Total Installed / Removed net Total This Fiscal Yr.
100 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 4 4
100 watt High Pres. Sodium dusk to dawn lights* 754 -27 727

*Includes 100W Post Top Lum 0 0
175 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights* 270 -35 235

*Includes 175W Post Top Lum 0 0
250 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 35 -2 33
250 watt High Pres. Sodium dusk to dawn lights 1267 -57 1210
400 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 188 -6 182
400 watt High Pres. Sodium dusk to dawn lights 62 62
700 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 1 1

Total Dusk to Dawn Lights: 2454

Dusk To Dawn Lights

Street Lights (LED)

Street Lights (STANDARD)

Street Lights (Experimental)

STREET LIGHTING AND DUSK TO DAWN LIGHTING



11734
                         234
                         168
                           11800

49101
717

49818

Previous yr Total Installed Removed Total Poles in System

20102 2715 22817

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Electric Meters

Distribution Transformers

Poles

Previous FY total

Net transformers this fiscal year

Net Electric Meters this fiscal year

Transformers installed
Transformers removed

Previous FY total
Electric Meters Installed



Completed Workorders For Fiscal 2015
Work Order Issue date size Completed date Title
WF1598909 12/12/2012 24 X 36 1/20/2015 R/P 3P 200A UG, BREAK UP 1P LOOPS IN MEADOWBROOK WEST
WF1727514 1/29/2013 24 X 36 9/30/2015 INSTALL 600A 3P UG UNDER STADIUM FROM TIGER VILLAGE APTS TO MACARONI GRILL FOR STADIUM TDD PROJECT
WF1833202 11/15/2013 24 X 36 1/20/2015 EXTEND GD222 FROM RTE AC TO DISCOVERY PARK, UG'ing GD211 ALONG PONDEROSA
WF1839960 12/10/2013 24 X 36 12/2/2014 INSTALL LED ST LGTS ON E. BROADWAY, OLD 63 TO US 63
WF1853272 3/5/2014 24 X 36 5/16/2014 DEMOLITION AND INCIDENTAL WORK TO ACCOMMODATE MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT OVER BL70E
WF1855002 2/13/2014 24 X 36 3/25/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 3603 W. BROADWAY (KELLY HIGHLANDS APTS)  33 UNITS
WF1857478 2/25/2014 18 X 24 8/25/2015 REWIRE SERVICE TO FIRE STATION #4, 2302 OAKLAND GRAVEL RD
WF1861479 5/2/2014 24 X 36 11/3/2014 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE PROVISION LIVING, 2333 CHAPEL HILL RD
WF1863881 4/11/2014 24 X 36 4/16/2015 REWIRE SERVICES IN N. ALLEY @ 10TH ST TO FREE UP SPACE FOR THE LOFTS @ 1007 E. BROADWAY
WF1868128 4/14/2014 18 X 24 6/18/2014 EXTEND 1P OH, HANG POLE XFMR AT INDIAN HILLS PARK, 5009 AZTEC BLVD
WF1872248 5/5/2014 24 X 36 9/16/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE WELLINGTON VILLAS PLAT 2, 30 LOTS
WF1877096 5/7/2014 11 X 17 6/5/2015 R/P XFMR LOC #3701 @ 209 E. BRIARWOOD LN, SUSPECT PCB's
WF1877169 7/15/2014 24 X 36 12/15/2014 UG'ing PL223 & HC223 ON 5TH ST, STEWART TO ROLLINS
WF1878190 7/24/2015 24 X 36 9/22/2014 RECONDUCTOR ANN ST, ANTHONY TO E. BROADWAY
WF1878197 7/14/2014 24 x 36 9/18/2014 RECONDUCTOR ANTHONY ST, ANN ST TO COLLEGE AVE
WF1882281 5/19/2014 18 X 24 1/31/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 206 CORPORATE LAKE DRIVE, DONE ROVING
WF1897863 6/18/2014 8.5 X 14 6/27/2014 INSTALL ST LGT ON INDIANA @ DAKOTA
WF1900244 10/14/2014 18 X 24 11/20/2014 REWIRE 216-222 N. EIGHTH ST FOR ARNIE FAGAN
WF1902725 7/1/2015 8.5 X 14 7/2/2014 INSTALL STREET LIGHT AT 2807 WEST BROADWAY
WF1910357 7/23/2014 8.5 X 14 8/11/2014 INSTALL D-D AT 4400 CHATEAU DRIVE, CONWAY FREIGHT
WF1911314 10/14/2014 11 X 17 10/21/2014 E915:  INSTALL & REMOVE SERVICE POLE AND OH-SEC. AT 900 W. NIFONG BLVD FOR TEMP EL. SERVICE
WF1915487 7/30/2014 24 X 36 4/2/2015 EXTEND 3P OH & 3P UG TO SERVE 3710 W. BROADWAY (KELLY HIGHLANDS APTS) 3710 W. BROADWAY
WF1925063 11/12/2014 24 X 36 12/19/2014 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE MO SURGERY CENTER, 1410 FORUM KATY PKWY
WF1934282 8/8/2014 8.5 X 14 8/26/2014 REFEED STREET LIGHT ON TRACY DRIVE DUE TO STORM
WF1939281 8/14/2014 18 X 24 11/18/2014 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE MARCY MOTORS, 405 BL70E & REWIRE PET FAIR, 407 BL70E
WF1940873 10/10/2014 18 X 24 10/31/2014 INSTALL SERVICE TO 804 BROADHEAD (1 UNIT)
WF1941831 8/22/2014 24 X 36 10/15/2014 EXTEND 200A 3P UG TO SERVE BREAKTIME, 1406 GRINDSTONE PLAZA DRIVE
WF1944123 8/21/2014 24 X 36 4/23/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 4803 & 4805 JOHN GARRY DR, BRANDON WOODS APTS (40 UNITS) 
WF1946190 9/9/2014 18 x 24 10/17/2014 R/M 3P OH LINE ON BRUSHWOOD LAKE RD, WEST OF SCOTT BLVD
WF1947084 9/9/2015 8.5 X 14 9/26/2015 INSTALL ST. LGT AT 607 WASHINGTON AVENUE.
WF1947209 9/9/2015 11 X 17 9/25/2015 INSTALL STREET LIGHT ON GARNETT AVE.
WF1949652 9/16/2014 24 X 36 10/28/2014 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE TWADDLE ORTHODONTICS, 4600 EXECUTIVE DR
WF1950407 9/17/2014 24 x 36 10/1/2014 R/P XFMR LOC 5010 (WELLS 1 & 8) AND XFMR LOC 5011 (WELLS 2 & 7) WITH Y-Y- BANKS TO PREVENT FERRORESONANCE
WF1951830 11/24/2014 24 X 36 9/11/2015 EXTEND 3P & 1P UG TO SERVE BEDFORD WALK REST HOME, 402-406 BAILEY DR
WF1952157 9/24/2014 18 X 24 8/12/2015 R/L POLE FOR P.W. SIDEWALK, 1902 N. GARTH
WF1954198 9/25/2014 8.5 X 14 10/30/2014 INSTALL SERVICE TO 201 FOREST AVE
WF1954199 9/25/2014 8.5 X 14 11/2/2014 INSTALL SERVICE TO 1101 JEFFERSON
WF1956015 10/10/2014 18 X 24 12/2/2014 CORRECT NESC CLEARANCE ISSUE @ HILLEL, 1107 UNIVERSITY AVE
WF1958061 10/23/2014 24 X 36 9/2/2015 LED ST LGTS ON PONDEROSA & PHILLIPS FARM RD, DISCOVERY PARK
WF1959064 10/20/2014 24 x 36 1/29/2015 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE DISCOVERY OFFICE PARK, 4220 PHILLIPS FARM RD
WF1959740 10/22/2014 11 X 17 11/7/2014 TAKE OVER BEC CUSTOMER, NEW UG SERVICE TO 3504 OAKLAND GRAVEL RD
WF1961089 12/1/2014 24 X 36 3/31/2015 INSTALL CONDUITS FOR UG'ing ACROSS FRONTAGE OF REGAL CAR SALES, 302 BL70W
WF1961266 10/31/2014 18 X 24 11/25/2014 120/208V 3P SERVICE TO UPS MODULAR BLDG, 2501 VANDIVER DR TRLR 2
WF1961911 10/31/2014 8.5 X 14 11/4/2014 R/M D-D AT ELLIS FISCHEL HOSPITAL, 115 BUSINESS LOOP 70, WEST
WF1962089 11/5/2014 24 X 36 11/24/2014 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 1185 S. GRAYSTONE DR (1 UNIT)
WF1963294 11/18/2014 18 X 24 7/17/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE CLUBHOUSE, 4450 SAWGRASS CT
WF1966568 11/21/2014 24 x 36 1/30/2015 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE PLAT 2 (30 LOTS + 2 COMMON  LOTS)
WF1966617 12/4/2014 24 X 36 3/31/2015 REWIRE TIGER CAR WASH FOR BL70 UG'ing @ 212 NEBRASKA
WF1968393 4/7/2015 24 X 36 8/4/2015 E915:  R/L FACILITIES FOR BROAD BUILDING SUPPLY, 6100 PARIS RD
WF1968426 12/1/2014 8.5 X 14 12/9/2014 INSTALL D-D AT 510 HIGH STREET
WF1970061 12/5/2014 11 X 17 12/17/2014 INSTALL SERVICE TO GRINDSTONE PARK RESTROOM, 2011 S. OLD 63
WF1972013 12/10/2014 8.5 X 14 12/30/2014 INSTALL D-D's @ 1501 VANDIVER
WF1972744 12/16/2014 18 x 24 2/25/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO STARBUCK'S AT 605 E NIFONG BLVD
WF1972937 1/9/2015 24 x 36 4/8/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 2405 BENNETT SPRINGS DR, BLDG 8 (31 UNITS)
WF1973079 12/18/2014 24 X 36 2/20/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 'NEW RESALE BLDG' AT 1200 N. GARTH AVENUE.
WF1973518 1/9/2014 11 X 17 1/28/2015 TRANSFER LOAD FROM 'A' TO 'C' ON HC231 @ V43 & V44, HUNTRIDGE DR.
WF1973609 3/27/2015 24 X 36 4/7/2015 E915:  R/M XFMR LOC 10498 @ 2405 BENNETT SPRINGS, PARKING LOT CONFLICT
WF1974395 1/20/2015 18 X 24 5/21/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO PLAZA TIRE CO, 1415 GRINDSTONE PLAZA DRIVE rev.2



WF1975471 1/28/2015 24 X 36 8/10/2015 EXTEND 3P 200A UG TO SERVE 5TH & CONLEY COLLEGIATE PROPERTIES, 410 CONLEY AVE
WF1976628 5/20/2015 11 X 17 6/3/2015 E915 ADJUST POLES FOR PARKING LOT, 809 TIGER AVE
WF1976725 1/7/2015 18 X 24 2/9/2015 REWIRE HARPO'S, 915 CHERRY ST
WF1977331 1/14/2015 24 X 36 1/27/2015 R/M UN-USED XFMRS & FACILITIES AND INSTALL SERVICE TO 601 S. PROVIDENCE RD., PKLT (old University Village Apts.)
WF1979221 1/20/2015 24 X 36 2/25/2015 EXTEND 3P UG TO MILLER RESIDENCE, 2710 BLUFF CREEK BLVD (1 UNIT)
WF1979785 1/21/2015 24 X 36 3/20/2015 EXTEND 3P UG, TWO XFMRS TO SERVE OPUS APTS, 201 S. 8TH ST.
WF1982430 1/28/2015 11 X 17 4/30/2015 OL'd XFMR, LOC # 3430, 1611 COUNTRY SIDE LN
WF1984270 2/11/2015 18 X 24 3/27/2015 CHANGE OUT XFMR & INSTALL SERVICE TO COLUMBIA COLLEGE SOCCER FIELD, 715 RANGELINE
WF1984470 2/9/2015 18 X 24 4/9/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 3620 & 3622 SOUTHLAND DR (2 UNITS)
WF1985566 2/12/2015 11 X 17 3/6/2015 INSTALL ST LGTS & D-D LGTS ON N. 5TH ST FOR DOUGLASS PARK 
WF1985575 2/12/2015 24 X 36 5/15/2015 RECONDUCTOR 69KV TRANSMISSION LINE FROM CWL BOLSTAD SUB. TO SWITZER SUBSTATION
WF1986758 2/23/2015 8 x 14 2/25/2015 INSTALL D-D AT 2313 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
WF1987144 3/10/2015 24 X 36 7/10/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE ARBOR POINTE PLAT 3, PHASE 1 (52 LOTS)
WF1987192 9/18/2015 24 X 36 9/30/2015 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ #1 & #6 SCOTT BLVD AND 4219 & 4221 WALES
WF1987193 7/21/2015 24 X 36 9/30/2015 TRANSFER BEC CUSTOMERS TO CITY SERVICE:  406, 502 & 504 STRAWN RD
WF1988126 2/27/2015 24 X 36 3/25/2015 R/M TRESPASS, INSTALL UG SERVICE TO 1415 & 1417 ROSS ST FROM NEW 1P PAD XFMR
WF1989279 3/5/2015 18 X 24 4/1/2015 REWIRE SERVICE TO 2305 ANDY DR., UG'ing TO TRAILER
WF1989416 3/6/2015 11 X 17 3/31/2015 REWIRE SERVICE TO 206 TEXAS AVE, NEW OFFICE SPACES
WF1990413 2/27/2015 11 X 17 3/17/2015 INSTALL ST LGT ON N. SIDE BL70E, OPPOSITE CHARLES ST
WF1991496 5/1/2015 8.5 X 14 5/4/2015 INSTALL D-D's @ 2102 BL70E
WF1993083 4/24/2015 24 X 36 7/29/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 710 WESTMOUNT & 707 THILLY
WF1998038 4/24/2015 24 X 36 7/7/2015 EXTEND RH212 FROM PACQUIN & HITT TO 10TH & ELM, THEN TO SSS ALLEY, THEN TO 5TH & CONLEY
WF1998357 4/6/2015 11 X 17 6/2/2015 INSTALL ST LGT ON COLLEGE AVE, NORTH OF ASHLAND GRAVEL RD.
WF1998914 4/8/2015 18 X 24 8/4/2015 REWIRE & UG SERVICE TO BROAD BUILDING SUPPLY, 6100 PARIS RD
WF1999235 4/9/2015 11 X 17 4/14/2015 R/M MACARONI GRILL XFMR FOR CHICK-FIL-A, 305 N. STADIUM BLVD
WF2001436 4/30/2015 11 X 17 5/5/2015 R/P XFMRS @ PROVIDENCE & ROGERS
WF2003390 5/14/2015 24 X 36 6/30/2015 NEW SERVICE TO CHICK-FIL-A, 305 N. STADIUM BLVD
WF2003981 4/28/2015 18 X 24 5/29/2015 RAISE XFMR, REWIRE SERVICE TO WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL, 319 W. BLVD
WF2004214 4/27/2015 11 X 17 5/5/2015 R/P ST LGT @ 1401 W. ASH
WF2004274 5/1/2015 8.5 X 14 7/16/2015 INSTALL D-D @ 508 S. WILLIAM ST
WF2005704 5/3/2015 18 X 24 7/16/2015 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE SAE FRATERNITY, 24 E. STEWART RD.
WF2006208 5/4/2015 18 X 24 7/1/2015 REWIRE, NEW UG SERVICE TO LOT 185, PINE GROVE MHP, 3900 CLARK LN
WF2007267 4/27/2015 24 X 36 8/3/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE 115, 117, 119, 121, 123, 125, 127 & 129 W. ASH ST, 8 UNITS
WF2007812 5/4/2015 11 X 17 6/10/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 3406 JAMESDALE RD (1 UNIT)
WF2008709 5/11/2015 18 X 24 6/10/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO SCHAEFER AUTOBODY, 1306 CREASY SPRINGS RD
WF2008781 5/11/2015 18 X 24 8/17/2015 SET TEMP POLE IN STREET SO SEWER CAN DIG PAST IT, 1841 CLIFF DR
WF2008835 5/11/2015 11 X 17 5/19/2015 MOVE SIREN @ BERNADETTE & TIGER LANE
WF2008901 9/3/2015 24 x 36 9/22/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE THE TERRACE APT's, PHASE 2, 1408 BL70W
WF2009649 5/14/2015 11 X 17 5/28/2015 CONVERT WILD LEG DELTA XFMR LOC 464 TO 1P 120/240V, 1208 LOCUST ST
WF2010555 5/14/2015 8.5 X 14 7/15/2015 INSTALL D-D @ 916 BERNADETTE, JOE MACHENS
WF2010621 5/13/2015 18 X 24 7/2/2015 R/P & RELABEL XFMR LOC #2870, 1949 JACKSON ST
WF2014068 5/14/2015 24 X 36 6/30/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE 217, 219, 221, 223 N. ANN ST
WF2017183 5/29/2015 8.5 X 14 7/14/2015 INSTALL D-D BEHIND 210 HITT ST
WF2018296 6/1/2015 18 X 24 7/29/2015 EXTEND 3P UG, SET LOOP XFMR TO SERVE 2120 COLONIES DRIVE
WF2018997 6/2/2015 11 x 17 6/25/2015 R/P XFMR, LOC 961 @621 PARK AVE (REAR)
WF2021923 6/10/2015 11 X 17 6/22/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO PARKS & REC AMPHITHEATER @ DOUGLASS PARK, 415 N. FIFTH ST, P1
WF2022551 6/10/2015 11 X 17 6/12/2015 R/M SERVICE FACILITIES @ 1705 N. PROVIDENCE RD
WF2022994 6/9/2015 11 X 17 6/18/2015 R/LSTREET LIGHT ON HITT STREET AT WOLPERS HALL
WF2023250 6/14/2015 8.5 X 14 7/15/2015 INSTALL D-D @ 28 STEWART RD
WF2023645 6/15/2015 24 X 36 9/1/2015 INSTALL 480V STEP UP XFMR FOR SOLAR FIELD @ 1915 W. ASH
WF2024189 6/10/2015 18 X 24 8/21/2015 NEW UG SERVICE TO LOTS 158 & 160, PINE GROVE MHP, 3900 CLARK LN
WF2024505 6/16/2015 18 X 24 8/17/2015 E915:  R/M 1P 167 KVA PAD XFMR, ROTATE LOC#738 180° @ 223 S. NINTH ST
WF2024796 7/21/2015 18 X 24 9/30/2015 TRANSFER BEC CUSTOMER TO CITY SERVICE:  316 STRAWN SCHOOL RD
WF2025977 6/20/2015 24 X 36 8/25/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 3310 BLUFF CREEK DR & R/M VAULT 314
WF2027419 7/24/2015 18 X 24 7/30/2015 PLACE U.G. AND INSTALL NEW SERVICE TO 210 PARK AVE., SIMON KELLY PROPERTIES
WF2027438 6/26/2015 18 X 24 7/10/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO T-MOBILE ANTENNA @ 5315 S. SCOTT BLVD
WF2028222 6/25/2015 18 X 24 7/24/2015 INSTALL 600A SWITCHING ON RH212 & GD223 AT 400 S. COLLEGE AVE.
WF2028375 7/7/2015 18 X 24 7/15/2015 INSTALL 3P 600A RH212 @ 5TH & CONLEY TO 6TH & CONLEY
WF2028406 6/24/2015 24 X 36 7/10/2015 EXTEND SERVICE TO 1407 RICHARDSON ST, APTS 103 & 104 (2 UNITS)
WF2029832 6/30/2015 24 X 36 9/30/2015 INSTALL NEW 480V SERVICE TO KRAFT FOODS, 4600 WACO RD
WF2030297 6/30/2015 18 X 24 7/28/2015 INSTALL NEW SERVICE TO BOB GROVE BLDG @ 1213 OLD 63 SOUTH
WF2032471 7/6/2015 18 x 24 8/12/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 502 COOPER DRIVE NORTH, NEW MULTI-USE XFMR ON STREET



WF2035901 7/9/2015 11 X 17 8/3/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO JOE MACHENS PARKING LOT, 1705 N. PROVIDENCE RD
WF2037039 7/13/2015 18 X 24 8/3/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO CLASSROOM TRAILER 'G' @ 1208 LOCUST ST, LEE ELEMENTARY
WF2043178 7/20/2015 11 X 17 7/24/2015 RELABEL SWITCH LOC # 7502 @ PINE GROVE SUBSTATION, 3882 CLARK LN
WF2043345 7/21/2015 11 X 17 7/22/2015 INSTALL FUSED CUTOUT @ 3100 RED OAK LANE
WF2047724 7/27/2015 18 X 24 8/20/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO ATM, R/P DAVIT POLE, 810 N. KEENE ST
WF2052750 7/30/2015 18 x 24 8/12/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO BEAUTY REST SLEEP GALLERY, AT 3916 S. PROVIDENCE RD.
WF2056582 8/4/2015 18 X 24 9/15/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO COLUMBIA STORAGE DEPOT, 1500 CREEKWOOD PKWY
WF2057472 7/27/2015 8.5 X 14 8/11/2015 INSTALL D-D @ 1607 RICHARDSON DR 
WF2064518 8/14/2015 24 X 36 9/15/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 3605 BARBERRY AVE
WF2066565 9/3/2015 24 X 36 9/4/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE QUAIL CREEK WEST PLAT 6A, 5101-5115 FABIAN LANE (8 UNITS)
WF2066892 8/20/2015 8.5 X 14 8/24/2015 R/M D-D'S AT 2112 BL-70 EAST
WF2070548 9/2/2015 24 X 36 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST.
WF2074316 9/24/2015 11 X 17 9/29/2015 INSTALL STREET LIGHTS ON ST. JAMES ST. AND ASH ST.



COMPLETED WORKORDERS = 133


